then the Grantor may require and Grantee shall establish and provide within thirty (30) days 
from receiving notice from the Grantor, to the Grantor as security for the faithful performance by 
Grantee of all of the provisions of this Franchise, a letter of credit from a financial institution 
satisfactory to the Grantor in the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00).   

(B) In the event that Grantee establishes a letter of credit pursuant to the procedures of 
this Section, then the letter of credit shall be maintained at twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000.00) until the allegations of the uncured breach have been resolved.  

(C) As an alternative to the provision of a Letter of Credit to the Grantor as set forth 
in Subsections 5.4 (A) and (B) above, if the Grantor is a member of CCUA, and if Grantee

[...]

A Cable Operator shall complete all standard residential installations or modifications to 
service requested by customers within seven (7) business days after the order is placed, unless a later 
date for installation is requested. "Standard" residential installations are those located up to one hundred 
twenty five (125) feet from the existing distribution system. If the customer requests a nonstandard 
residential installation, or the Cable Operator determines that a nonstandard residential installation is 
required, the Cable Operator shall provide the customer in advance with a total installation cost estimate